Appliance Recall List

Jo-El Carbon Monoxide Detector, Article No: 822611, Model COA - 001

Possible Malfunction

Carbon Monoxide Detector

JO-EL Electric Ltd a major supplier of electrical and fixings products in the UK is recalling a Carbon Monoxide Detector. A possible malfunction may result in the detector not activating even if there is concentrations of CO in the air.

This possible problem only affects Article No: 822611, Model COA - 001.

If you have purchased the above item Jo-El recommend that you should remove the unit from service and return it to where you purchased the item, where you will be given a full refund.

The company said: "We apologise for any inconvenience caused in this matter, but please understand that the primary objective of this recall is safety. We would like to assure you that Jo-El Electric branded goods are subject to stringent safety and quality tests together with a continuing commitment to quality and service."

For further support, contact Houston Associates on 020 8778 1900 or email: joelsupport@jo-el.co.uk

Appliance Recall List